



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1344 of 2019

VINOD SINGH @ SUNIL KUMAR AND ANOTHER **versus** ASHOK KUMAR
MISHRA AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Ms. Deblina Maity, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Aditi Sahu, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. Aakash Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.4. Heard. Learned counsel for the parties submit that parties are ready to undergo mediation proceedings. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to send this matter to the High Court Mediation Centre for convening mediation between the parties. Parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre on <u>16th of April, 2026</u>. The said mediation proceedings shall be completed within a period of one month from today and thereafter, the matter be listed before this Court along with the mediation report. A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, High Court Mediation and Monitoring Committee for information and needful. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Soma	